

02.08.2025  
DL.17

Court No.6  
sg

**C.O. 2649 of 2025**

**Indian Bank  
Vs.  
CJJ Infracore, Partnership Firm**

Mr. Pijush Kanti Ray  
Mr. Sourajit Mukherjee  
....for the petitioner.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner leave is granted to the petitioner to file a supplementary affidavit. Supplementary affidavit filed in Court is taken on record.

After going through the averments made in the plaint this Court is of the prima face view that the suit was filed challenging the action of the Bank with regard to a loan being granted to the plaintiff by the defendant/bank.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this application along with supplementary affidavit by registered post with acknowledgement due and file an affidavit of service on the next date.

There shall be an order of stay of all further proceedings in Title Suit No. 1799 of 2024 pending before the learned Judge, 13<sup>th</sup> Bench, City Civil Court, Kolkata till end of the December, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

List this matter appear under the heading  
'Contested Application' after tweleve weeks.

**( Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J. )**